



State of Wisconsin
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0742/1
CMH:kjf:jf

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 280**

September 17, 2009 – Offered by Representatives VAN AKKEREN and BIES.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 8: delete “crime” and substitute “felony”.
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 6: delete “crime” and substitute “felony”.
- 4 **3.** Page 9, line 7: delete “crime” and substitute “felony”.
- 5 (END)